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MINFILE Number: Status:Name:092L  299 ESPERANZA Showing

Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

OUTCROP

2013

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 2.3 g/t sample 32959 over 2.0 metres

Assessment Report 34209

N

OUTCROP

1984

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 2.8 g/t rock sample VAL-84004

Assessment Report 12327

N

TRENCH

1980

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 20.73 g/t over 1.0 metre (sample b8) from trench 3

Assessment Report 8612

N

TRENCH

1980

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 4.9 g/t over 4.2 metres from trench no. 1

Assessment Report 8612

N
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